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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 2 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Noelle McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Ford Fiesta 10
0:37:59.8

-
37:59.8

2nd 1 Barry Morris
Dungannon

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Darrian T90 GTR 7
0:39:15.3

-
39:15.3

+1:15.5

+1:15.5

3rd 6 Trevor McConnell
Raphoe

Gareth Deazley
Omagh

Mitsubishi Evo VI 8
0:39:22.5

-
39:22.5

+0:07.2

+1:22.7

4th 9 Niall Magee
Draperstown

Alan McGeehan
Draperstown

Subaru Impreza 8
0:39:25.0

-
39:25.0

+0:02.5

+1:25.2

5th 11 Andrew Bustard
Castlederg

Kyle White
Belfast

Mitsubishi Evo 8
0:39:27.6

-
39:27.6

+0:02.6

+1:27.8

6th 8 James Leckey
Belfast

Ciaran Carey
Belfast

Subaru Impreza 8
0:39:30.6

-
39:30.6

+0:03.0

+1:30.8

7th 30 Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Martin Farren
Carndonagh

Honda Civic 4
0:39:41.5

-
39:41.5

+0:10.9

+1:41.7

8th 20 Seamus Morris
Dungannon

Jarlath Kelly
Pomeroy

Darrian GTR 7
0:39:45.5

-
39:45.5

+0:04.0

+1:45.7

9th 5 John Bonner
Dungloe

Kayleigh Bonner
Dungloe

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:39:49.3

-
39:49.3

+0:03.8

+1:49.5

10th 12 Dominic McNeill
Ballymena

Tommy Speers
Ballymena

Ford Fiesta WRC 8
0:39:52.3

-
39:52.3

+0:03.0

+1:52.5

11th 41 James Kennedy
Antrim

Rebecca Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:39:53.2

-
39:53.2

+0:00.9

+1:53.4

12th 14 Jonny Morrow
Dungiven

Denver Rafferty
Ballygawley

Toyota Corolla 6
0:40:07.4

-
40:07.4

+0:14.2

+2:07.6

13th 7 Chris McGurk
Portglenone

Liam McEntrye
Donegal

Mitsubishi Evo X 2
0:40:35.2

-
40:35.2

+0:27.8

+2:35.4

14th 27 Paul McKenna
Draperstown

Nicki Myles
Draperstown

Mitsibushi Evo 10
0:40:38.6

-
40:38.6

+0:03.4

+2:38.8

15th 40 David Riddles
Strabane

Peter Riddles
Strabane

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:40:41.1

-
40:41.1

+0:02.5

+2:41.3

16th 25 Dylan Eves
Pettigo

Corey Eves
Pettigo

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:40:53.4

-
40:53.4

+0:12.3

+2:53.6

17th 35 Seamus McDaid
Letterkenny

Raymond Scott
Letterkenny

Ford Escort 6
0:41:02.1

-
41:02.1

+0:08.7

+3:02.3

18th 16 Cathal McGurk
Portglenone

James Duffin
Portglenone

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:41:28.0

-
41:28.0

+0:25.9

+3:28.2

19th 31 Mark Preston
Strabane

Richard Britton
Strabane

Mitsubishi Evo 8
0:41:28.3

-
41:28.3

+0:00.3

+3:28.5

20th 15 Tommy O'Connell
Dungiven

Thomas Wedlock
Cavan

Ford Escort 6
0:41:29.0

-
41:29.0

+0:00.7

+3:29.2

21st 24 Matthew McAlister
Ballyclare

Chris McGhee
Ballyclaire

Subaru Impreza 8
0:41:31.4

-
41:31.4

+0:02.4

+3:31.6

22nd 38 Damien McGauran
Belleek

Darren Curran
Donegal

BMW 320 6
0:41:33.5

-
41:33.5

+0:02.1

+3:33.7

23rd 62 Sam Stewart
Letterkenny

Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 4
0:41:35.7

-
41:35.7

+0:02.2

+3:35.9

Official Final Classification
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

24th 29 Andrew White
Nutts Corner

James McComb
Muckamore

Peugeot 205 RWD 6
0:41:36.9

-
41:36.9

+0:01.2

+3:37.1

25th 28 Jamie Grant
Lisburn

Ash Boulton
Belfast

Toyota Starlet 6
0:41:39.1

-
41:39.1

+0:02.2

+3:39.3

26th 45 Clive McGonigle
Convoy

Stephen Tinney
St Johnston

Ford Escort 6
0:41:40.1

-
41:40.1

+0:01.0

+3:40.3

27th 56 Peter McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Sean Kelly
Culdaff

Mitsubishi Evo V 8
0:41:42.5

-
41:42.5

+0:02.4

+3:42.7

28th 26 Christopher Gillespie
Dungannon

Conor Gillespie
Dungannon

Ford Escort 5
0:41:43.9

-
41:43.9

+0:01.4

+3:44.1

29th 44 Adrian Grant
Lisburn

Olivia Coulter
Crumlin

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:41:51.6

-
41:51.6

+0:07.7

+3:51.8

30th 51 Albert McClenahan
Tyrone

Caleb McClenahan
Loughgall

Subaru Impreza 8
0:42:13.0

-
42:13.0

+0:21.4

+4:13.2

31st 55 Christy McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Garth Neill
Tandragee

Honda Civic 1
0:42:21.1

-
42:21.1

+0:08.1

+4:21.3

32nd 37 Martin McAteer
Claudy

Oran Mullan
Derry

Ford Escort 7
0:42:21.9

-
42:21.9

+0:00.8

+4:22.1

33rd 50 Kevin Kelly
Dungannon

Sean McPeake
Swatragh

Citroen Saxo 4
0:42:22.1

-
42:22.1

+0:00.2

+4:22.3

34th 63 Stefan McNally
Maghera

Seamus Cassidy
Bellaghy

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:42:22.9

-
42:22.9

+0:00.8

+4:23.1

35th 17 Richard Hall
Portstewart

Susannah Hall
Ballyclare

Ford Escort RS1800 12
0:42:29.7

-
42:29.7

+0:06.8

+4:29.9

36th 60 Ronan Greene
Dungiven

Mark McAleer
Omagh

Vauxhall Nova 3
0:42:31.4

-
42:31.4

+0:01.7

+4:31.6

37th 32 Dean O' Sullivan
Raphoe

Donall Sweeney
Omagh

Honda Civic 1
0:42:38.7

-
42:38.7

+0:07.3

+4:38.9

38th 61 Ryan McCusker
Swatragh

John Rowan
Clady

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:42:40.1

-
42:40.1

+0:01.4

+4:40.3

39th 47 Joel Eakin
Claudy

Dion Coyle
Derry

Peugeot 106 GTI 1
0:43:21.0

-
43:21.0

+0:40.9

+5:21.2

40th 43 Aaron Cunningham
Maghera

Paul McGahon
Maghera

Ford Escort 6
0:44:40.6

-
44:40.6

+1:19.6

+6:40.8

41st 58 Keith Stewart
Letterkenny

Patrick Patterson
Ramelton

Nissan Micra 3
0:44:50.3

-
44:50.3

+0:09.7

+6:50.5

42nd 59 Ronnie McConnell
Convoy

Rachel McConnell
Convoy

Nissan Micra 3
0:45:15.4

-
45:15.4

+0:25.1

+7:15.6

43rd 42 Sammy Scollan
Enniskillen

Andy Heekin
Enniskillen

Subura Sti 2
0:45:25.9

-
45:25.9

+0:10.5

+7:26.1

44th 53 Dermot Brewster
Enniskillen

Brian D'Arcy
Enniskillen

Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 1
0:45:28.0

-
45:28.0

+0:02.1

+7:28.2

45th 21 Paul McErlean
Bellaghy

Niall McKenna
Draperstown

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:46:57.0

-
46:57.0

+1:29.0

+8:57.2

46th 52 Derek Robinson
Killadeas

Darran Flanagan
Lisnaskea

Toyota Corolla Gp A 4
0:47:13.4

-
47:13.4

+0:16.4

+9:13.6
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Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Official Final Classification

46 Daryn Devine
Strabane

Callum Devine
Claudy

Honda Civic 4 RET

19 Derek Gurney
Bready

Sean Doherty
Derry

Ford Sierra 7 RET

3 Gareth Sayers
Castlederg

Gareth Gilchrist
Castlederg

Ford Fiesta R5 8 RET

23 Niall Branniff
Ballynahinch

Patrick McMullan
Castlewellan

Ford Escort 6 RET

48 Tommy Maxwell
Antrim

Harry White
Nutts Corner

Ford Focus RWD 7 RET

10 Eugene Meegan
Drogheda

Sarah Whelan
Drogheda

Citroen DS3R5 10 RET

22 Robert Reilly
Derry

Leroy Mills
Trillick

Honda Civic 4 RET

39 Darragh Cairns
Sion Mills

Andrew Gillespie
Strabane

Mitsubishi Evo VI 8 RET

4 Joe McQuillan
Carnlough

Ethan McColgan
Strabane

Subaru Impreza S11 9 RET

57 Dermot Kirk
Strabane

Dermott Kirk
Strabane

Honda Civic 1 RET

49 Chris Byers
Portaferry

Joan Gilmore
Newtownards

Ford Escort MkII 5 RET

54 Gavin Russell
Letterkenny

Daniel Callaghan
Letterkenny

Honda Civic 4 RET

Signed by Declan McCay [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:55, 3 August 2019
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 8      Any 4WD not classified in class 9 or 10

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 55 Christy McLaughlin/Garth Neill [Honda Civic] 42m 21.1s 1 6 Trevor McConnell/Gareth Deazley [Mitsubishi Evo VI] 39m 22.5s

2 32 Dean O' Sullivan/Donall Sweeney [Honda Civic] 42m 38.7s 2 9 Niall Magee/Alan McGeehan [Subaru Impreza] 39m 25.0s

3 47 Joel Eakin/Dion Coyle [Peugeot 106 GTI] 43m 21.0s 3 11 Andrew Bustard/Kyle White [Mitsubishi Evo] 39m 27.6s

4 53 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy [Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v] 45m 28.0s 4 8 James Leckey/Ciaran Carey [Subaru Impreza] 39m 30.6s

57 Dermot Kirk/Dermott Kirk [Honda Civic] DNF 5 12 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers [Ford Fiesta WRC] 39m 52.3s

6 31 Mark Preston/Richard Britton [Mitsubishi Evo] 41m 28.3s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 7 24 Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee [Subaru Impreza] 41m 31.4s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 8 56 Peter McLaughlin/Sean Kelly [Mitsubishi Evo V] 41m 42.5s

1 7 Chris McGurk/Liam McEntrye [Mitsubishi Evo X] 40m 35.2s 9 51 Albert McClenahan/Caleb McClenahan [Subaru Impreza] 42m 13.0s

2 42 Sammy Scollan/Andy Heekin [Subura Sti] 45m 25.9s 3 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist [Ford Fiesta R5] DNF

39 Darragh Cairns/Andrew Gillespie [Mitsubishi Evo VI] DNF

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Class 9      All current and previously homolgated WRC Cars

1 60 Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer [Vauxhall Nova] 42m 31.4s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

2 58 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson [Nissan Micra] 44m 50.3s 4 Joe McQuillan/Ethan McColgan [Subaru Impreza S11] DNF

3 59 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnell [Nissan Micra] 45m 15.4s

Class 10      S2000 - Rally: 1.6T Engine with a 28mm Restrictor, S2000 - Rally: 2.0T Atmospheric, Group R5 (VR5), Group R4 (VR4)

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive onlyPos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 1 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Noelle McLaughlin [Ford Fiesta] 37m 59.8s

1 30 Lee McLaughlin/Martin Farren [Honda Civic] 39m 41.5s 2 27 Paul McKenna/Nicki Myles [Mitsibushi Evo] 40m 38.6s

2 62 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 35.7s 10 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan [Citroen DS3R5] DNF

3 50 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake [Citroen Saxo] 42m 22.1s

4 52 Derek Robinson/Darran Flanagan [Toyota Corolla Gp A] 47m 13.4s Class 12      Historic Rally Cars complying with FIA Appendix K (Ref: R49.4 Motorsport UK Blue Book) (see article 5.14)

46 Daryn Devine/Callum Devine [Honda Civic] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

22 Robert Reilly/Leroy Mills [Honda Civic] DNF 1 17 Richard Hall/Susannah Hall [Ford Escort RS1800] 42m 29.7s

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 26 Christopher Gillespie/Conor Gillespie [Ford Escort] 41m 43.9s

2 44 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 51.6s

3 61 Ryan McCusker/John Rowan [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 40.1s

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 41 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 53.2s

2 14 Jonny Morrow/Denver Rafferty [Toyota Corolla] 40m 07.4s

3 40 David Riddles/Peter Riddles [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 41.1s

4 35 Seamus McDaid/Raymond Scott [Ford Escort] 41m 02.1s

5 16 Cathal McGurk/James Duffin [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 28.0s

6 15 Tommy O'Connell/Thomas Wedlock [Ford Escort] 41m 29.0s

7 38 Damien McGauran/Darren Curran [BMW 320] 41m 33.5s

8 29 Andrew White/James McComb [Peugeot 205 RWD] 41m 36.9s

9 28 Jamie Grant/Ash Boulton [Toyota Starlet] 41m 39.1s

10 45 Clive McGonigle/Stephen Tinney [Ford Escort] 41m 40.1s

11 63 Stefan McNally/Seamus Cassidy [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 22.9s

12 43 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon [Ford Escort] 44m 40.6s

13 21 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna [Ford Escort MkII] 46m 57.0s

23 Niall Branniff/Patrick McMullan [Ford Escort] DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 1 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell [Darrian T90 GTR] 39m 15.3s

2 20 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly [Darrian GTR] 39m 45.5s

3 5 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 49.3s

4 25 Dylan Eves/Corey Eves [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 53.4s

5 37 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan [Ford Escort] 42m 21.9s

19 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty [Ford Sierra] DNF

48 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White [Ford Focus RWD] DNF

First 2WD

First 2WD car in overall classification

Barry Morris/Declan Campbell (Darrian T90 GTR)

First 4WD

First 4WD car in overall classification

Aaron McLaughlin/Noelle McLaughlin (Ford Fiesta)

Official Final ClassificationResults by Michelle McNulty / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Noelle McLaughlinFord Fiesta 10 6:55.0 6:32.5 6:37.5 6:28.3 5:47.5 5:39.0 37:59.8

2 1 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Darrian T90 GTR 7 6:57.5 6:40.1 7:05.1 6:42.0 6:04.4 5:46.2 39:15.3

3 6 Trevor McConnell/Gareth Deazley Mitsubishi Evo VI 8 7:01.2 6:54.7 6:49.2 6:45.7 5:55.3 5:56.4 39:22.5

4 9 Niall Magee/Alan McGeehan Subaru Impreza 8 7:09.9 6:55.5 6:51.7 6:43.7 5:55.4 5:48.8 39:25.0

5 11 Andrew Bustard/Kyle White Mitsubishi Evo 8 7:09.4 6:56.7 7:05.6 6:40.0 5:51.3 5:44.6 39:27.6

6 8 James Leckey/Ciaran Carey Subaru Impreza 8 7:19.5 7:02.4 6:46.2 6:44.5 5:48.6 5:49.4 39:30.6

7 30 Lee McLaughlin/Martin Farren Honda Civic 4 7:13.8 7:04.1 6:55.4 6:42.1 5:54.0 5:52.1 39:41.5

8 20 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 7 7:10.0 6:55.2 7:07.2 6:48.8 5:52.3 5:52.0 39:45.5

9 5 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 7:16.5 6:52.4 7:15.4 6:43.4 5:57.4 5:44.2 39:49.3

10 12 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta WRC 8 7:06.8 6:52.7 7:27.7 6:43.9 5:51.7 5:49.5 39:52.3

11 41 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:15.4 6:53.2 6:56.1 6:45.1 6:09.7 5:53.7 39:53.2

12 14 Jonny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 6 7:09.6 7:07.6 7:07.4 6:45.0 6:00.8 5:57.0 40:07.4

13 7 Chris McGurk/Liam McEntrye Mitsubishi Evo X 2 7:09.7 7:34.6 6:56.5 7:01.4 5:59.3 5:53.7 40:35.2

14 27 Paul McKenna/Nicki Myles Mitsibushi Evo 10 7:25.7 7:15.0 6:54.9 6:51.3 6:15.9 5:55.8 40:38.6

15 40 David Riddles/Peter Riddles Ford Escort MkII 6 7:21.0 7:10.3 7:00.8 6:58.1 6:01.3 6:09.6 40:41.1

16 25 Dylan Eves/Corey Eves Ford Escort MkII 7 7:26.1 7:09.4 7:11.6 6:56.4 6:10.6 5:59.3 40:53.4

17 35 Seamus McDaid/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 6 7:25.8 7:06.6 7:19.3 7:03.3 6:10.6 5:56.5 41:02.1

18 16 Cathal McGurk/James Duffin Ford Escort MkII 6 7:33.0 7:19.5 7:19.7 6:51.4 6:24.5 5:59.9 41:28.0

19 31 Mark Preston/Richard Britton Mitsubishi Evo 8 7:26.3 7:11.7 7:07.3 7:44.7 5:59.2 5:59.1 41:28.3

20 15 Tommy O'Connell/Thomas WedlockFord Escort 6 7:15.1 7:25.5 7:20.6 7:01.5 6:17.9 6:08.4 41:29.0

21 24 Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee Subaru Impreza 8 7:31.5 7:27.6 7:28.6 6:54.4 6:13.8 5:55.5 41:31.4

22 38 Damien McGauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 6 7:37.3 7:10.1 7:09.0 7:06.0 6:18.7 6:12.4 41:33.5

23 62 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 4 7:30.6 7:20.4 7:16.7 7:06.8 6:15.0 6:06.2 41:35.7

24 29 Andrew White/James McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 6 7:29.4 7:15.5 7:25.1 7:03.4 6:12.7 6:10.8 41:36.9

25 28 Jamie Grant/Ash Boulton Toyota Starlet 6 9:00.0 7:08.6 7:02.7 6:40.6 5:51.7 5:55.5 41:39.1

26 45 Clive McGonigle/Stephen Tinney Ford Escort 6 7:28.7 7:13.7 7:21.3 7:09.1 6:15.9 6:11.4 41:40.1

27 56 Peter McLaughlin/Sean Kelly Mitsubishi Evo V 8 7:28.7 7:20.4 7:03.7 7:12.9 6:23.9 6:12.9 41:42.5

28 26 Christopher Gillespie/Conor GillespieFord Escort 5 7:31.6 7:14.4 7:29.8 7:04.2 6:14.1 6:09.8 41:43.9

29 44 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 5 7:31.2 7:10.6 7:05.7 6:55.0 7:00.0 6:09.1 41:51.6

30 51 Albert McClenahan/Caleb McClenahanSubaru Impreza 8 7:49.8 7:20.4 7:20.4 7:14.0 6:19.0 6:09.4 42:13.0

31 55 Christy McLaughlin/Garth Neill Honda Civic 1 7:42.3 7:20.4 7:11.7 7:17.9 6:24.2 6:24.6 42:21.1

32 37 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan Ford Escort 7 9:00.0 7:20.4 6:54.3 6:46.9 5:54.2 6:26.1 42:21.9

33 50 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake Citroen Saxo 4 7:43.0 7:20.4 7:21.8 7:15.3 6:21.4 6:20.2 42:22.1

34 63 Stefan McNally/Seamus Cassidy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:45.0 7:20.4 7:20.8 7:19.1 6:20.1 6:17.5 42:22.9

35 17 Richard Hall/Susannah Hall Ford Escort RS1800 12 7:44.8 7:27.0 7:44.8 7:05.6 6:17.0 6:10.5 42:29.7

36 60 Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Nova 3 7:43.6 7:20.4 7:21.6 7:17.1 6:26.4 6:22.3 42:31.4

37 32 Dean O' Sullivan/Donall Sweeney Honda Civic 1 7:37.1 7:31.9 7:38.0 7:15.1 6:22.7 6:13.9 42:38.7

38 61 Ryan McCusker/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 5 7:37.0 7:20.9 7:32.1 7:19.4 6:25.5 6:25.2 42:40.1

39 47 Joel Eakin/Dion Coyle Peugeot 106 GTI 1 7:51.0 7:42.2 7:27.5 7:29.9 6:28.1 6:22.3 43:21.0

40 43 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 6 8:48.8 7:51.2 7:43.0 7:21.8 6:28.0 6:27.8 44:40.6

41 58 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 3 8:32.0 7:20.4 8:01.0 7:39.7 6:41.4 6:35.8 44:50.3

42 59 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellNissan Micra 3 8:17.2 7:20.4 7:53.1 7:51.8 6:57.6 6:55.3 45:15.4

43 42 Sammy Scollan/Andy Heekin Subura Sti 2 9:00.0 7:58.6 8:06.9 7:22.4 6:27.2 6:30.8 45:25.9

44 53 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 1 8:07.2 7:20.4 8:01.0 8:00.5 6:58.9 7:00.0 45:28.0

45 21 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 7:41.0 7:28.1 7:17.0 9:00.0 9:00.0 6:30.9 46:57.0

46 52 Derek Robinson/Darran Flanagan Toyota Corolla Gp A 4 8:39.5 7:20.4 8:48.1 8:25.4 7:00.0 7:00.0 47:13.4

46 Daryn Devine/Callum Devine Honda Civic 4 7:32.2 7:14.5 7:03.0 6:59.1 6:48.4 DNF

19 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7 7:54.1 9:00.0 7:29.6 9:00.0 6:22.6 DNF

3 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta R5 8 6:57.7 6:41.7 6:41.3 6:23.7 DNF

23 Niall Branniff/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 6 7:24.8 7:10.3 7:29.9 6:58.8 DNF

48 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus RWD 7 7:32.8 7:19.9 8:15.0 7:18.5 DNF

10 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan Citroen DS3R5 10 7:31.8 7:07.7 7:04.5 DNF

22 Robert Reilly/Leroy Mills Honda Civic 4 7:12.7 7:36.9 DNF

39 Darragh Cairns/Andrew Gillespie Mitsubishi Evo VI 8 7:38.0 7:47.5 DNF

4 Joe McQuillan/Ethan McColgan Subaru Impreza S11 9 6:59.5 DNF

57 Dermot Kirk/Dermott Kirk Honda Civic 1 8:14.8 DNF

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

54 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 4 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 55 Christy McLaughlin/Garth Neill Honda Civic 1 7:42.3 7:20.4 7:11.7 7:17.9 6:24.2 6:24.6 42:21.1

2 32 Dean O' Sullivan/Donall Sweeney Honda Civic 1 7:37.1 7:31.9 7:38.0 7:15.1 6:22.7 6:13.9 42:38.7

3 47 Joel Eakin/Dion Coyle Peugeot 106 GTI 1 7:51.0 7:42.2 7:27.5 7:29.9 6:28.1 6:22.3 43:21.0

4 53 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 1 8:07.2 7:20.4 8:01.0 8:00.5 6:58.9 7:00.0 45:28.0

57 Dermot Kirk/Dermott Kirk Honda Civic 1 8:14.8 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 7 Chris McGurk/Liam McEntrye Mitsubishi Evo X 2 7:09.7 7:34.6 6:56.5 7:01.4 5:59.3 5:53.7 40:35.2

2 42 Sammy Scollan/Andy Heekin Subura Sti 2 9:00.0 7:58.6 8:06.9 7:22.4 6:27.2 6:30.8 45:25.9

Class 3      Cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 60 Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Nova 3 7:43.6 7:20.4 7:21.6 7:17.1 6:26.4 6:22.3 42:31.4

2 58 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 3 8:32.0 7:20.4 8:01.0 7:39.7 6:41.4 6:35.8 44:50.3

3 59 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellNissan Micra 3 8:17.2 7:20.4 7:53.1 7:51.8 6:57.6 6:55.3 45:15.4

Class 4      Cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 30 Lee McLaughlin/Martin Farren Honda Civic 4 7:13.8 7:04.1 6:55.4 6:42.1 5:54.0 5:52.1 39:41.5

2 62 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 4 7:30.6 7:20.4 7:16.7 7:06.8 6:15.0 6:06.2 41:35.7

3 50 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake Citroen Saxo 4 7:43.0 7:20.4 7:21.8 7:15.3 6:21.4 6:20.2 42:22.1

4 52 Derek Robinson/Darran Flanagan Toyota Corolla Gp A 4 8:39.5 7:20.4 8:48.1 8:25.4 7:00.0 7:00.0 47:13.4

46 Daryn Devine/Callum Devine Honda Civic 4 7:32.2 7:14.5 7:03.0 6:59.1 6:48.4 DNF

22 Robert Reilly/Leroy Mills Honda Civic 4 7:12.7 7:36.9 DNF

54 Gavin Russell/Daniel Callaghan Honda Civic 4 DNS

Class 5      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 26 Christopher Gillespie/Conor GillespieFord Escort 5 7:31.6 7:14.4 7:29.8 7:04.2 6:14.1 6:09.8 41:43.9

2 44 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 5 7:31.2 7:10.6 7:05.7 6:55.0 7:00.0 6:09.1 41:51.6

3 61 Ryan McCusker/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 5 7:37.0 7:20.9 7:32.1 7:19.4 6:25.5 6:25.2 42:40.1

49 Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

Class 6      Cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 41 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:15.4 6:53.2 6:56.1 6:45.1 6:09.7 5:53.7 39:53.2

2 14 Jonny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 6 7:09.6 7:07.6 7:07.4 6:45.0 6:00.8 5:57.0 40:07.4

3 40 David Riddles/Peter Riddles Ford Escort MkII 6 7:21.0 7:10.3 7:00.8 6:58.1 6:01.3 6:09.6 40:41.1

4 35 Seamus McDaid/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 6 7:25.8 7:06.6 7:19.3 7:03.3 6:10.6 5:56.5 41:02.1

5 16 Cathal McGurk/James Duffin Ford Escort MkII 6 7:33.0 7:19.5 7:19.7 6:51.4 6:24.5 5:59.9 41:28.0

6 15 Tommy O'Connell/Thomas WedlockFord Escort 6 7:15.1 7:25.5 7:20.6 7:01.5 6:17.9 6:08.4 41:29.0

7 38 Damien McGauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 6 7:37.3 7:10.1 7:09.0 7:06.0 6:18.7 6:12.4 41:33.5

8 29 Andrew White/James McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 6 7:29.4 7:15.5 7:25.1 7:03.4 6:12.7 6:10.8 41:36.9

9 28 Jamie Grant/Ash Boulton Toyota Starlet 6 9:00.0 7:08.6 7:02.7 6:40.6 5:51.7 5:55.5 41:39.1

10 45 Clive McGonigle/Stephen Tinney Ford Escort 6 7:28.7 7:13.7 7:21.3 7:09.1 6:15.9 6:11.4 41:40.1

11 63 Stefan McNally/Seamus Cassidy Ford Escort MkII 6 7:45.0 7:20.4 7:20.8 7:19.1 6:20.1 6:17.5 42:22.9

12 43 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 6 8:48.8 7:51.2 7:43.0 7:21.8 6:28.0 6:27.8 44:40.6

13 21 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 6 7:41.0 7:28.1 7:17.0 9:00.0 9:00.0 6:30.9 46:57.0

23 Niall Branniff/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 6 7:24.8 7:10.3 7:29.9 6:58.8 DNF

Class 7      Cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 1 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Darrian T90 GTR 7 6:57.5 6:40.1 7:05.1 6:42.0 6:04.4 5:46.2 39:15.3

2 20 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 7 7:10.0 6:55.2 7:07.2 6:48.8 5:52.3 5:52.0 39:45.5

3 5 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner Ford Escort MkII 7 7:16.5 6:52.4 7:15.4 6:43.4 5:57.4 5:44.2 39:49.3

4 25 Dylan Eves/Corey Eves Ford Escort MkII 7 7:26.1 7:09.4 7:11.6 6:56.4 6:10.6 5:59.3 40:53.4

5 37 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan Ford Escort 7 9:00.0 7:20.4 6:54.3 6:46.9 5:54.2 6:26.1 42:21.9

19 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 7 7:54.1 9:00.0 7:29.6 9:00.0 6:22.6 DNF

48 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus RWD 7 7:32.8 7:19.9 8:15.0 7:18.5 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 8      Any 4WD not classified in class 9 or 10

1 6 Trevor McConnell/Gareth Deazley Mitsubishi Evo VI 8 7:01.2 6:54.7 6:49.2 6:45.7 5:55.3 5:56.4 39:22.5

2 9 Niall Magee/Alan McGeehan Subaru Impreza 8 7:09.9 6:55.5 6:51.7 6:43.7 5:55.4 5:48.8 39:25.0

3 11 Andrew Bustard/Kyle White Mitsubishi Evo 8 7:09.4 6:56.7 7:05.6 6:40.0 5:51.3 5:44.6 39:27.6

4 8 James Leckey/Ciaran Carey Subaru Impreza 8 7:19.5 7:02.4 6:46.2 6:44.5 5:48.6 5:49.4 39:30.6

5 12 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta WRC 8 7:06.8 6:52.7 7:27.7 6:43.9 5:51.7 5:49.5 39:52.3

6 31 Mark Preston/Richard Britton Mitsubishi Evo 8 7:26.3 7:11.7 7:07.3 7:44.7 5:59.2 5:59.1 41:28.3

7 24 Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee Subaru Impreza 8 7:31.5 7:27.6 7:28.6 6:54.4 6:13.8 5:55.5 41:31.4

8 56 Peter McLaughlin/Sean Kelly Mitsubishi Evo V 8 7:28.7 7:20.4 7:03.7 7:12.9 6:23.9 6:12.9 41:42.5

9 51 Albert McClenahan/Caleb McClenahanSubaru Impreza 8 7:49.8 7:20.4 7:20.4 7:14.0 6:19.0 6:09.4 42:13.0

3 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta R5 8 6:57.7 6:41.7 6:41.3 6:23.7 DNF

39 Darragh Cairns/Andrew Gillespie Mitsubishi Evo VI 8 7:38.0 7:47.5 DNF

Class 9      All current and previously homolgated WRC Cars

4 Joe McQuillan/Ethan McColgan Subaru Impreza S11 9 6:59.5 DNF

Class 10      S2000 - Rally: 1.6T Engine with a 28mm Restrictor, S2000 - Rally: 2.0T Atmospheric, Group R5 (VR5), Group R4 (VR4)

1 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Noelle McLaughlinFord Fiesta 10 6:55.0 6:32.5 6:37.5 6:28.3 5:47.5 5:39.0 37:59.8

2 27 Paul McKenna/Nicki Myles Mitsibushi Evo 10 7:25.7 7:15.0 6:54.9 6:51.3 6:15.9 5:55.8 40:38.6

10 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan Citroen DS3R5 10 7:31.8 7:07.7 7:04.5 DNF

Class 12      Historic Rally Cars complying with FIA Appendix K (Ref: R49.4 Motorsport UK Blue Book) (see article 5.14)

1 17 Richard Hall/Susannah Hall Ford Escort RS1800 12 7:44.8 7:27.0 7:44.8 7:05.6 6:17.0 6:10.5 42:29.7
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Noelle McLaughlinFord Fiesta 1 1 1 2 1 1

2 1 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Darrian T90 GTR 2 2 16 5 16 4

3 6 Trevor McConnell/Gareth Deazley Mitsubishi Evo VI 5 7 4 13 9 15

4 9 Niall Magee/Alan McGeehan Subaru Impreza 10 9 5 8 10 5

5 11 Andrew Bustard/Kyle White Mitsubishi Evo 7 10 17 3 3 3

6 8 James Leckey/Ciaran Carey Subaru Impreza 17 11 3 10 2 6

7 30 Lee McLaughlin/Martin Farren Honda Civic 13 12 8 6 7 9

8 20 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 11 8 19 15 6 8

9 5 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner Ford Escort MkII 16 4 25 7 11 2

10 12 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta WRC 6 5 38 9 4 7

11 41 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 15 6 9 12 17 10

12 14 Jonny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 8 14 21 11 14 17

13 7 Chris McGurk/Liam McEntrye Mitsubishi Evo X 9 48 10 24 13 10

14 27 Paul McKenna/Nicki Myles Mitsibushi Evo 20 26 7 16 24 14

15 40 David Riddles/Peter Riddles Ford Escort MkII 18 19 11 21 15 25

16 25 Dylan Eves/Corey Eves Ford Escort MkII 22 17 23 20 18 19

17 35 Seamus McDaid/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 21 13 28 26 18 16

18 16 Cathal McGurk/James Duffin Ford Escort MkII 34 28 29 17 36 20

19 31 Mark Preston/Richard Britton Mitsubishi Evo 23 22 20 46 12 18

20 15 Tommy O'Connell/Thomas WedlockFord Escort 14 43 31 25 27 22

21 24 Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee Subaru Impreza 29 45 39 18 21 12

22 38 Damien McGauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 37 18 22 30 28 30

23 62 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 27 30 26 31 23 21

24 29 Andrew White/James McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 26 27 36 27 20 28

25 28 Jamie Grant/Ash Boulton Toyota Starlet 54 16 12 4 4 12

26 45 Clive McGonigle/Stephen Tinney Ford Escort 24 23 33 32 24 29

27 56 Peter McLaughlin/Sean Kelly Mitsubishi Evo V 24 30 14 33 34 31

28 26 Christopher Gillespie/Conor GillespieFord Escort 30 24 41 28 22 26

29 44 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 28 21 18 19 46 23

30 51 Albert McClenahan/Caleb McClenahanSubaru Impreza 45 30 30 34 29 24

31 55 Christy McLaughlin/Garth Neill Honda Civic 40 30 24 38 35 37

32 37 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan Ford Escort 54 30 6 14 8 39

33 50 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake Citroen Saxo 41 30 35 36 31 34

34 63 Stefan McNally/Seamus Cassidy Ford Escort MkII 44 41 32 40 30 33

35 17 Richard Hall/Susannah Hall Ford Escort RS1800 43 44 46 29 26 27

36 60 Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Nova 42 30 34 37 38 35

37 32 Dean O' Sullivan/Donall Sweeney Honda Civic 36 47 44 35 33 32

38 61 Ryan McCusker/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 35 42 43 41 37 38

39 47 Joel Eakin/Dion Coyle Peugeot 106 GTI 46 50 37 44 41 35

40 43 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 53 52 45 42 40 40

41 58 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 51 30 48 45 42 43

42 59 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellNissan Micra 50 30 47 47 44 44

43 42 Sammy Scollan/Andy Heekin Subura Sti 54 53 50 43 39 41

44 53 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 48 30 48 48 45 45

45 21 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 39 46 27 50 48 42

46 52 Derek Robinson/Darran Flanagan Toyota Corolla Gp A 52 30 52 49 46 45

46 Daryn Devine/Callum Devine Honda Civic 32 25 13 23 43

19 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 47 54 40 50 32

3 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 2 1

23 Niall Branniff/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 19 19 42 22

48 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus RWD 33 29 51 39

10 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan Citroen DS3R5 31 15 15

22 Robert Reilly/Leroy Mills Honda Civic 12 49

39 Darragh Cairns/Andrew Gillespie Mitsubishi Evo VI 38 51

4 Joe McQuillan/Ethan McColgan Subaru Impreza S11 4

57 Dermot Kirk/Dermott Kirk Honda Civic 49
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Aaron McLaughlin/Noelle McLaughlinFord Fiesta 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 Barry Morris/Declan Campbell Darrian T90 GTR 2 2 3 3 3 2

3 6 Trevor McConnell/Gareth Deazley Mitsubishi Evo VI 5 4 4 4 2 3

4 9 Niall Magee/Alan McGeehan Subaru Impreza 10 7 5 5 4 4

5 11 Andrew Bustard/Kyle White Mitsubishi Evo 7 8 8 7 6 5

6 8 James Leckey/Ciaran Carey Subaru Impreza 17 13 7 8 5 6

7 30 Lee McLaughlin/Martin Farren Honda Civic 13 12 10 9 7 7

8 20 Seamus Morris/Jarlath Kelly Darrian GTR 11 6 9 10 8 8

9 5 John Bonner/Kayleigh Bonner Ford Escort MkII 16 10 11 11 11 9

10 12 Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers Ford Fiesta WRC 6 5 13 13 10 10

11 41 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 15 9 6 6 9 11

12 14 Jonny Morrow/Denver Rafferty Toyota Corolla 8 11 12 12 12 12

13 7 Chris McGurk/Liam McEntrye Mitsubishi Evo X 9 24 16 16 14 13

14 27 Paul McKenna/Nicki Myles Mitsibushi Evo 20 21 15 14 15 14

15 40 David Riddles/Peter Riddles Ford Escort MkII 18 14 14 15 13 15

16 25 Dylan Eves/Corey Eves Ford Escort MkII 22 17 19 18 16 16

17 35 Seamus McDaid/Raymond Scott Ford Escort 21 15 22 20 17 17

18 16 Cathal McGurk/James Duffin Ford Escort MkII 34 32 30 23 21 18

19 31 Mark Preston/Richard Britton Mitsubishi Evo 23 18 18 31 23 19

20 15 Tommy O'Connell/Thomas WedlockFord Escort 14 20 25 22 18 20

21 24 Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee Subaru Impreza 29 35 37 30 27 21

22 38 Damien McGauran/Darren Curran BMW 320 37 28 24 21 19 22

23 62 Sam Stewart/Stephen Peoples Ford Escort MkII 27 31 28 28 24 23

24 29 Andrew White/James McComb Peugeot 205 RWD 26 25 29 27 20 24

25 28 Jamie Grant/Ash Boulton Toyota Starlet 54 50 44 38 30 25

26 45 Clive McGonigle/Stephen Tinney Ford Escort 24 23 26 26 22 26

27 56 Peter McLaughlin/Sean Kelly Mitsubishi Evo V 24 29 23 25 25 27

28 26 Christopher Gillespie/Conor GillespieFord Escort 30 26 32 29 26 28

29 44 Adrian Grant/Olivia Coulter Ford Escort MkII 28 22 20 17 29 29

30 51 Albert McClenahan/Caleb McClenahanSubaru Impreza 45 42 39 35 34 30

31 55 Christy McLaughlin/Garth Neill Honda Civic 40 36 31 32 32 31

32 37 Martin McAteer/Oran Mullan Ford Escort 54 51 45 39 31 32

33 50 Kevin Kelly/Sean McPeake Citroen Saxo 41 37 33 33 33 33

34 63 Stefan McNally/Seamus Cassidy Ford Escort MkII 44 39 36 36 35 34

35 17 Richard Hall/Susannah Hall Ford Escort RS1800 43 43 41 41 38 35

36 60 Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer Vauxhall Nova 42 38 34 34 36 36

37 32 Dean O' Sullivan/Donall Sweeney Honda Civic 36 40 40 40 39 37

38 61 Ryan McCusker/John Rowan Ford Escort MkII 35 34 38 37 37 38

39 47 Joel Eakin/Dion Coyle Peugeot 106 GTI 46 46 42 43 40 39

40 43 Aaron Cunningham/Paul McGahon Ford Escort 53 52 49 48 41 40

41 58 Keith Stewart/Patrick Patterson Nissan Micra 51 48 48 47 42 41

42 59 Ronnie McConnell/Rachel McConnellNissan Micra 50 47 47 44 43 42

43 42 Sammy Scollan/Andy Heekin Subura Sti 54 54 52 49 45 43

44 53 Dermot Brewster/Brian D'Arcy Vauxhall Astra GSi 16v 48 45 46 46 44 44

45 21 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 39 41 35 45 48 45

46 52 Derek Robinson/Darran Flanagan Toyota Corolla Gp A 52 49 51 50 47 46

46 Daryn Devine/Callum Devine Honda Civic 32 27 21 19 28

19 Derek Gurney/Sean Doherty Ford Sierra 47 53 50 51 46

3 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Ford Fiesta R5 3 3 2 2

23 Niall Branniff/Patrick McMullan Ford Escort 19 16 27 24

48 Tommy Maxwell/Harry White Ford Focus RWD 33 33 43 42

10 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan Citroen DS3R5 31 19 17

22 Robert Reilly/Leroy Mills Honda Civic 12 30

39 Darragh Cairns/Andrew Gillespie Mitsubishi Evo VI 38 44

4 Joe McQuillan/Ethan McColgan Subaru Impreza S11 4

57 Dermot Kirk/Dermott Kirk Honda Civic 49
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No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

3 Gareth Sayers SS5: Mechanical
4 Joe McQuillan SS1: Power Steering Failure
10 Eugene Meegan SS3: Mechanical
19 Derek Gurney SS5: Mechanical
22 Robert Reilly SS3: Retired
23 Niall Branniff SS5: Retired
39 Darragh Cairns SS2: Mechanical
46 Daryn Devine SS6: Retired
48 Tommy Maxwell SS5: Retired
49 Chris Byers SS1: Mechanical
57 Dermot Kirk SS2: Off Road

Number of starters 57
Number of finishers 46

Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 36.40

Road Penalties Retirements

No penalties

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Stage 1 6.62 Aaron McLaughlin 6:55.0 57.4 Aaron McLaughlin

SS2 Stage 2 6.62 Aaron McLaughlin 6:32.5 60.7 Aaron McLaughlin

SS3 Stage 3 6.24 Aaron McLaughlin 6:37.5 56.5 Aaron McLaughlin

SS4 Stage 4 6.24 Gareth Sayers 6:23.7 58.5 Aaron McLaughlin

SS5 Stage 5 5.34 Aaron McLaughlin 5:47.5 55.3 Aaron McLaughlin

SS6 Stage 6 5.34 Aaron McLaughlin 5:39.0 56.7 Aaron McLaughlin
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